City/Campground

Telephone

Salix:

Brown’s Lake Bigelow Park 712-946-7114
722 Bigelow Park Road

Snyder Bend Park

2924 Snyder Bend Road VIR
Sioux City: 712-255-4698
Stone State Park Res. # 877-421-
5001 Talbot Road 2757
Smithland:

Southwood Conservation 712-889-2215
3399 330th Street

Soldier: 0ldham Rec. Area
38852 245th Street

Waubonsie State
Park: 2585 Wabonsie Park Rd.

712-433-2400

712-382-2786

Whiting:

Hildreth Lighthouse 712-420-1103
1426 170th Street

Woodbine: Willow Lake

2725 Easton Trail JIes

Moorhead: Loess Hills

Hideaway Cabins

Ton

Campground, 337th & Plum

and 712-647-2785

PR s

Loess Hills Region in Western lowa

Directions

1-29 to Exit 134
then 1 mile west

[-29 to Exit 134,
2" miles west on
County Road K25,
south on Park Road

[-29 Exit 151 &
Hwy 12, travel 5
miles north

Jets. Hwy 31&
US.141,1% W.
on 141, then % mi.
south and east on
gravel road

Hwy 37 for 1.5
miles W. of Soldier

Exit I-29, turn east
on Hwy. 2, 6 miles
to Park Rd.

1-29 & 160th St.

(K 42) go 2 mi.
west, then 1 mile
south on Berry Ave
then 3 mile west
on 170th St.

6 miles west of
Woodbine on F20L

4 miles north of
Pisgah on Hwy 183

Open

5/1-10/31

5/1-10/31

415-111

5/1-10/31

Year-round

Year-round

Year-round

41-1211

Year-round

888-623-4232 | www.visitloesshills.org
www.visitwesterniowa.com

#Sites

50

40
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)
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Pad

Length Thru

32

30'

(2RV only)

30’

upto75

40’

75" max

Pull

No

#Hook-
ups

40W/E

28-E/W

8-E

19W/E

24

40W/E

4E

6-E

Amps

30/50

30/50

20/30

30/50

20/30

30/50

30/50

50

RV 35

Dump

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Pet

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Tent

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Handicap
Access

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Yes

Yes

Amenities

Lake, Ramp,
Dock, Showers,
Restrooms, Wifi,
Enclosed Shelter,
Playground

Lake, Ramp,
Dock, Showers,
Playground,
Cabin Rental, Wifi

(abins, Lodge,
Shelters,
Playground

Ramp, Dock,
Pond, Showers,
Restrooms, Cabin
Rental

Lake, Beach,
Picnicking

Lake, Ramp,
(abins, Lodge,
Shelter

Dock, Ramp, Play
Equipment

Nature Ctr.,
Restrooms,
Showers, Cabin
Rental, Trail, Fish-
ing Pier, Shelters,
Boat Ramp

(abins, Shower,
House, Laundry,
Freezer

Recreation

Sand Volleyball,
Horseshoes,
Fishing, Swimming,

Boating, Play Equipment,

Baskethall

Hard Surface Bike Trail,

Fishing, Picnicking,
Boating, Basketball,

Canoeing, Horseshoes

Fishing, Nature Center,

Hiking

Hiking, Equestrian Trail,

Boating, Canoeing,

Birdwatching, Picnicking,

Hunting

(anoeing, Boating, Fishing,

Swimming

Fishing, Kayaking,

Canoeing, Hiking, Cross
Country Skiing, Horse Back

Trails & Campsite

Swim, Canoe, Fish

Beach, Swim, Boat,
Picnicking, Hiking,
Birdwatching, Play

Equipment, Hunting and

Fishing

Hiking, Fishing, Swimming

RVING IN THE
LOESS HILLS
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Welcome to the Loess Hills Region in Western lowa and thanks for your interest in our RV camping facilities, attractions and recreational opportunities.

Please give us a call or visit our websites for more information.

RV Park Listing for the Loess Hills Region in Western lowa:

City/Campground

Telephone

Directions

www.visitloesshills.org | 888-623-4232 | www.visitwesterniowa.com

#Sites

www.mycountyparks.com | www.iowadnr.gov

Pull
Thru

#Hook-ups

Amps

Dump

Pet

Tent

Handicap
Access

Amenities

Recreation

Avoca: East Pottawattamie Co. Fairgrounds
200 WE. Lincoln Street

Blencoe: Huff-Warner Access

Castana: Grays Landing
34870 St. Hwy 175

Correctionville: Little Sioux Park
1746 0-Brien Avenue

Council Bluffs:
Horseshoe Casino RV Park
2701 23rd Avenue

Lake Manawa
920 32nd Avenue

Tomes RV Park
700 Veterans Memorial Hwy

CAMPING CLOSED

Dunlap: Schaben Park
141st Lane

Hancock: Botna Bend Park
42926 Mohogany Road

Hinton: Hillview Area Recreation
25601 (60

Honey Creek: Hitchcock Nature Center
27792 Ski Hill Loop (OId Lincoln Hwy)

Little Sioux: Woodland Campground
1447 Benton Lane

Missouri Valley:
Wilson Island State Recreation Area

Neola: Arrowhead Park
29357 310th Street

Onawa:
KOA, Blue Lake
21788 Dogwood Avenue

Lewis and Clark State Park
21914 Park Loop

On-Ur-Wa RV Park
Filbert Avenue

Pacific Jct.: Pony Creek Park
235 Deacon Road

Rodney: Peters Park
Oaks Avenue

712-482-6449

712-433-2400

712-433-2400

712-372-4984

712-329-6000

712-366-0220

712-366-0363

712-647-2785

712-741-5465

712-947-4270

712-545-3283

712-649-25%4

712-642-2069

712-485-2295

712-423-1633

712-423-2829

712-423-1387

712-527-9685

712-527-9685

Exit #40, 1-80 to U.S. 59
13 m. south on 59 to W. Lincoln

3 miles west of Exit 105 on Interstate 29

5 mi. south of Mapleton
on Hwy 175

2 miles SW of Correctionville
on Hwy 31

Jct. 1-29 & I-80 at 24th St. Exit, travel
YA mi. N., > mi. west on 23rd Street

Hwy. 192 or South Expressway

Exit South off I-80/1-29

[-80 & 129 at 24th St., Exit 1 mi. south on
24th St., 1 mi. east on Hwy 275

2 miles off Hwy 30 on west side of road
between Dunlap and Woodbine

I-80, Exit 40 to U.S. 59, take Hwy 59
south

West on C60 to County Rd. K 30,
1 mile north turn right on Wren Rd. % mi.

[-29 to Exit 61A to Crescent, then north
on Country Rd. L20

[-29, Exit 95 to County Rd. F20

I-29, Exit 72 to De Soto Ave,

go west about 5 miles

|-80 Exit 23, Neola go S. Hwy 244 to L55 to
310th Street for 1 mile, entrance on left

-29, Exit 112 to State Rd. 175, 1 mi. on
175, 1% mi. north on Dogwood Ave,
entrance on left

[-29 and Hwy 175, T mi.
west in 175, I mi. north on Hwy 324

-29, Exit 112 to St. Rd. 175, 250 yards E.,
then 120 yards S. on 28th St., enter on left

[-29 Exit 35, east 2 mi. on Hwy 34 to
Deacon Rd., north 2 miles

Y2 mile east of Rodney

41-1N

Year-round

Year-round

5/1-10/31

May-October

4/15-10/15

41-1171

41-121

Year-round

4/15-10/15

Year-round

Memorial Day -
Labor Day

Year-round

Year-round

4/15-10/1

4/15-10/15
4/1-10/15
41-111

Year-round

40

25

135

4

72

23

57

46

125

62

110

12

4

25

15'W,
45'L

32

20'W
50'L

35'W

50'max

40-55'

27

40’

25'W

65'-75

up to 45’

93'L

65
12 sites 90’

100"

35

20

Yes

No

No

50

majority

20-F/20-E

25-E

6-E

53-E/W
42-E40-N

44-E/W

23-F

12-E

46-E

18-E

12-W/E

75

62-E

110

92-E/13-F

44-F

6-E

25-W/E
14-F

30
20/30/50

20/30/50

30/50

20/30/50

30/50

20/30

30/50

30

30/50

15/20/30

50

6 sites - 50
52 sites - 30

30/50

30/50

20/30/50

20/30/50

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

3E

Yes

3 Spots

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Partial

Yes

Partial

Yes

Yes

Partial

Yes

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Yes

Showers, Restrooms

Portable water, Dump Station, Shower house

Open shelter

(abins, Shelter, Picnicking, Lake, Prairie,
Playground, Woodland

Gaming Facility

Playground

Showers/Flush Toilets, Shelter, Playground,
Lake Ramp, No Dump Station, No Pull
Throughs

Shelter, Exhibits, Boat Rental, River Access,
Picnicking, Showers, Restrooms

Learning Center, Cabins, Playground,
Beach, Pond, Picnicking

Nature Ctr. Shelter, Cabin Rental, Prairie,
Woodlands, Showers, Restrooms
Clubhouse, Showers, Restroom

Showers, Restrooms, Shelters, Picnic Area,
Boat Dock & Ramp, Playground

Picnicking, Shelter, Cabins, Shower House,
Paddle Boats, Canoe Rental

(abins, Paddle Boat & Bike Rental,
Playground, Wifi

Showers, Restrooms, Lodge, Picnic Shelter,
Playground, Visitors Center

Laundry, RV Supplies, Shower, Wifi,
Community Building, Kayak & Canoe Rental

Picnic Shelter, Playground, Prairie
Woodland

Shelter House, Gravel Pit, Playground,
Swim Area, Boat Ramp, Dock

Playground, Park across street

Boat Ramp, Shelter House, Boat Dock
6 acre Lake

Swim, Hike, Bike, Shooting Range, Canoe, E.
Motor, Baskethall, Horseshoe, Birdwatching

Lake, Swimming, Boat Ramp, Fishing

Woodland & Prairie Hiking, Hunting, Canoe,
Birdwatching, Playground, Fishing

Archery, Biking, Canoeing, Fishing,
Horseshoes, Birdwatching, Nature Playscape,
Frisbee Golf, Sand Volleyball, Basketball,
Bison and Elk viewing

Mt. Biking, Equestrian, Fishing, Frishee Golf

Hiking, Birdwatching, Archery, Playground,
Picnic, Observation Tower, Exhibit Gallery

Tennis Court, Sand Volleyball, Basketball,
Fishing, Shuffleboard, Horseshoes

Playground, Boat Access, Fishing, Hiking,
Biking, Hunting, Horseshoes

Hiking, Equestrian, Biking, Lake, Pond, Sand
Volleyball, Playground, Fishing

Swimming Pool, Boating, Canoeing, Lake
Fishing, Dock

Beach, Lake Swimming, Trails, Boating,
(anoeing, Fishing, Trails

Horseshoes, Bocce Ball, Soccer

Lake, Canoe, Birdwatching

Birdwatching, Piicnincking, Fishing,
Swimming



