City/Campground	Telephone	Directions	Open	#Sites	Pad Length	Pull Thru	#Hook- ups	Amps	Dump	Pet	Tent	Handicap Access	Amenities	Recreation
Salix: Brown's Lake Bigelow Park 722 Bigelow Park Road	712-946-7114	I-29 to Exit 134 then 1 mile west	5/1 - 10/31	50	32′	1	40 W/E	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Lake, Ramp, Dock, Showers, Restrooms, Wifi, Enclosed Shelter, Playground	Sand Volleyball, Horseshoes, Fishing, Swimming, Boating, Play Equipment, Basketball
Snyder Bend Park 2924 Snyder Bend Road	712-946-5622	I-29 to Exit 134, 2½ miles west on County Road K25, south on Park Road	5/1 - 10/31	40	30′	1	28-E/W	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Lake, Ramp, Dock, Showers, Playground, Cabin Rental, Wifi	Hard Surface Bike Trail, Fishing, Picnicking, Boating, Basketball, Canoeing, Horseshoes
Sioux City: Stone State Park 5001 Talbot Road	712-255-4698 Res. # 877-427- 2757	I-29 Exit 151 & Hwy 12, travel 5 miles north	4/15 - 11/1	10	(2 RV only)	No	8-E	20/30	No	Yes	Yes	Partial	Cabins, Lodge, Shelters, Playground	Fishing, Nature Center, Hiking
Smithland: Southwood Conservation 3399 330th Street	712-889-2215	Jcts. Hwy 31 & U.S. 141, 1½ W. on 141, then ¾ mi. south and east on gravel road	5/1 - 10/31	31	30′	1	19 W/E	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Ramp, Dock, Pond, Showers, Restrooms, Cabin Rental	Hiking, Equestrian Trail, Boating, Canoeing, Birdwatching, Picnicking, Hunting
Soldier: Oldham Rec. Area 38852 245th Street	712-433-2400	Hwy 37 for 1.5 miles W. of Soldier	Year-round	6			6-E	20/30		Yes	Yes		Lake, Beach, Picnicking	Canoeing, Boating, Fishing, Swimming
Waubonsie State Park: 2585 Wabonsie Park Rd.	712-382-2786	Exit I-29, turn east on Hwy. 2, 6 miles to Park Rd.	Year-round	42	up to 75′	4	24	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	1	Lake, Ramp, Cabins, Lodge, Shelter	Fishing, Kayaking, Canoeing, Hiking, Cross Country Skiing, Horse Back Trails & Campsite
Whiting: Hildreth Lighthouse 1426 170th Street	712-420-1103	I-29 & 160th St. (K 42) go 2 mi. west, then 1 mile south on Berry Ave then ¾ mile west on 170th St.	Year-round	51	40′		40 W/E	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes		Dock, Ramp, Play Equipment	Swim, Canoe, Fish
Woodbine: Willow Lake 2725 Easton Trail	712-647-2785	6 miles west of Woodbine on F20L	4/1 - 12/1	41	75' max	1	41E	50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Nature Ctr., Restrooms, Showers, Cabin Rental, Trail, Fish- ing Pier, Shelters, Boat Ramp	Beach, Swim, Boat, Picnicking, Hiking, Birdwatching, Play Equipment, Hunting and Fishing
Moorhead: Loess Hills Hideaway Cabins and Campground, 337th & Plum	712-647-2785	4 miles north of Pisgah on Hwy 183	Year-round	6			6-E	RV 35	No	Yes	No	Yes	Cabins, Shower, House, Laundry, Freezer	Hiking, Fishing, Swimming



888-623-4232 | www.visitloesshills.org www.visitwesterniowa.com

RVING IN THE LOESS HILLS









Welcome to the Loess Hills Region in Western lowa and thanks for your interest in our RV camping facilities, attractions and recreational opportunities.

Please give us a call or visit our websites for more information.

www.visitloesshills.org | 888-623-4232 | www.visitwesterniowa.com

www.mycountyparks.com | www.iowadnr.gov



RV Park Listing for the Loess Hills Region in Western Iowa:

City/Campground	Telephone	Directions	Open	#Sites	Pad Length	Pull Thru	#Hook-ups	Amps	Dump	Pet	Tent	Handicap Access	Amenities	Recreation
Avoca: East Pottawattamie Co. Fairgrounds 200 WE. Lincoln Street	712-482-6449	Exit #40, I-80 to U.S. 59 1 34 m. south on 59 to W. Lincoln	4/1 - 11/1	40	40′	20	20-F/20-E	30	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Showers, Restrooms	Playground, Park across street
Blencoe: Huff-Warner Access	712-433-2400	3 miles west of Exit 105 on Interstate 29	Year-round	25	25′		25-E	20/30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Portable water, Dump Station, Shower house	Boat Ramp, Shelter House, Boat Dock
Castana: Grays Landing 34870 St. Hwy 175	712-433-2400	5 mi. south of Mapleton on Hwy 175	Year-round	6	15′W, 45′L	0	6-E	20/30/50		Yes	Yes		Open shelter	6 acre Lake
Correctionville: Little Sioux Park 1746 O-Brien Avenue	712-372-4984	2 miles SW of Correctionville on Hwy 31	5/1 - 10/31	135	32′	Yes	53-E/W 42-E 40-N	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Cabins, Shelter, Picnicking, Lake, Prairie, Playground, Woodland	Swim, Hike, Bike, Shooting Range, Canoe, E. Motor, Basketball, Horseshoe, Birdwatching
Council Bluffs: Horseshoe Casino RV Park 2701 23rd Avenue	712-329-6000	Jct. I-29 & I-80 at 24th St. Exit, travel ½ mi. N., ½ mi. west on 23rd Street	May-October	44	20′W 50′L	0	44-E/W	20/30/50	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Gaming Facility	
Lake Manawa 920 32nd Avenue CAMPING CLOSED	712-366-0220	Hwy. 192 or South Expressway Exit South off I-80/I-29	4/15- 10/15	72						Yes			Playground	Lake, Swimming, Boat Ramp, Fishing
Tomes RV Park 700 Veterans Memorial Hwy	712-366-0363	l-80 & I29 at 24th St., Exit 1 mi. south on 24th St., 1 mi. east on Hwy 275	4/1 - 11/1	23	35′W		23-F	30/50	Yes	Yes	No			
Dunlap: Schaben Park 141st Lane	712-647-2785	2 miles off Hwy 30 on west side of road between Dunlap and Woodbine	4/1 - 12/1	15	50'max		12-E	20/30	Yes	Yes	3E	Yes	Showers/Flush Toilets, Shelter, Playground, Lake Ramp, No Dump Station, No Pull Throughs	Woodland & Prairie Hiking, Hunting, Canoe, Birdwatching, Playground, Fishing
Hancock: Botna Bend Park 42926 Mohogany Road	712-741-5465	I-80, Exit 40 to U.S. 59, take Hwy 59 south	Year-round	57	40'-55'	3	57-E	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Shelter, Exhibits, Boat Rental, River Access, Picnicking, Showers, Restrooms	Archery, Biking, Canoeing, Fishing, Horseshoes, Birdwatching, Nature Playscape, Frisbee Golf, Sand Volleyball, Basketball, Bison and Elk viewing
Hinton: Hillview Area Recreation 25601 C60	712-947-4270	West on C 60 to County Rd. K 30, 1 mile north turn right on Wren Rd. ¼ mi.	4/15 - 10/15	46	27′	No	46-E	30	Yes	Yes	3 Spots	Yes	Learning Center, Cabins, Playground, Beach, Pond, Picnicking	Mt. Biking, Equestrian, Fishing, Frisbee Golf
Honey Creek: Hitchcock Nature Center 27792 Ski Hill Loop (Old Lincoln Hwy)	712-545-3283	I-29 to Exit 61A to Crescent, then north on Country Rd. L20	Year-round	18	40′	No	18-E	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Nature Ctr. Shelter, Cabin Rental, Prairie, Woodlands, Showers, Restrooms	Hiking, Birdwatching, Archery, Playground, Picnic, Observation Tower, Exhibit Gallery
Little Sioux: Woodland Campground 1447 Benton Lane	712-649-2594	I-29, Exit 95 to County Rd. F20	Memorial Day - Labor Day	12	25′W		12-W/E	15/20/30	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Clubhouse, Showers, Restroom	Tennis Court, Sand Volleyball, Basketball, Fishing, Shuffleboard, Horseshoes
Missouri Valley: Wilson Island State Recreation Area	712-642-2069	I-29, Exit 72 to De Soto Ave, go west about 5 miles	Year-round	125	65′-75′	2	75	50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Showers, Restrooms, Shelters, Picnic Area, Boat Dock & Ramp, Playground	Playground, Boat Access, Fishing, Hiking, Biking, Hunting, Horseshoes
Neola: Arrowhead Park 29357 310th Street	712-485-2295	I-80 Exit 23, Neola go S. Hwy 244 to L55 to 310th Street for 1 mile, entrance on left	Year-round	62	up to 45'	6	62-E	6 sites - 50 52 sites - 30	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Picnicking, Shelter, Cabins, Shower House, Paddle Boats, Canoe Rental	Hiking, Equestrian, Biking, Lake, Pond, Sand Volleyball, Playground, Fishing
Onawa: KOA, Blue Lake 21788 Dogwood Avenue	712-423-1633	I-29, Exit 112 to State Rd. 175, 1 mi. on 175, 1½ mi. north on Dogwood Ave, entrance on left	4/15 - 10/1	110	93′L	50	110	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Cabins, Paddle Boat & Bike Rental, Playground, Wifi	Swimming Pool, Boating, Canoeing, Lake Fishing, Dock
Lewis and Clark State Park 21914 Park Loop	712-423-2829	I-29 and Hwy 175, 1 mi. west in 175, I mi. north on Hwy 324	4/15 - 10/15	112	65′ 12 sites 90′	majority	92-E/13-F	30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Partial	Showers, Restrooms, Lodge, Picnic Shelter, Playground, Visitors Center	Beach, Lake Swimming, Trails, Boating, Canoeing, Fishing, Trails
On-Ur-Wa RV Park Filbert Avenue	712-423-1387	I-29, Exit 112 to St. Rd. 175, 250 yards E., then 120 yards S. on 28th St., enter on left	4/1 - 10/15	44	100′		44-F	20/30/50		Yes	No	Partial	Laundry, RV Supplies, Shower, Wifi, Community Building, Kayak & Canoe Rental	Horseshoes, Bocce Ball, Soccer
Pacific Jct.: Pony Creek Park 235 Deacon Road	712-527-9685	I-29 Exit 35, east 2 mi. on Hwy 34 to Deacon Rd., north 2 miles	4/1 - 11/1	6	35′		6-E			Yes			Picnic Shelter, Playground, Prairie Woodland	Lake, Canoe, Birdwatching
Rodney: Peters Park Oaks Avenue	712-527-9685	½ mile east of Rodney	Year-round	25			25-W/E 14-F	20/30/50	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Shelter House, Gravel Pit, Playground, Swim Area, Boat Ramp, Dock	Birdwatching, Piicnincking, Fishing, Swimming